

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-XX

RESOLUTION to approve proposed Change Order from the original contract, signed on March 4th 2024, approving bid from King Contracting, LLC. for the amount of \$434,776.50.

WHEREAS, the additional cost for installation of blowers and electrical connections were not included in the original contract.

WHEREAS, the City of Paullina approves the changes listed below.

- To pay King Contracting, LLC. an additional \$41,815.24 for the installation of blowers and electrical connections bringing new contract total to \$476,591.74.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Paullina to approve and authorize the proposed Change Order between City of Paullina and King Contracting, LLC. for an additional \$41,815.24 for the installation of blowers and electrical connections bringing new contract total to \$476,591.74.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 3rd day of September 2024

Marlin Sjaarda, Mayor

ATTEST:

Michelle Wilson, City Clerk